

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,

Defendant.

CATAWBA RIVER WATER SUPPLY PROJECT
AND
DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC,

Intervenors.

Before Special Master Kristin Linsley Myles

**INTERVENORS' BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF'S
REQUEST TO REVERSE ORDER BIFURCATING PROCEEDINGS**

James W. Sheedy
Susan E. Driscoll
DRISCOLL SHEEDY
11520 N. Community
House Rd., Suite 200
Charlotte, NC 28277
*Counsel for the Catawba
River Water Supply
Project*

Thomas C. Goldstein
Counsel of Record
Troy D. Cahill
AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS,
HAUER & FELD LLP
1333 New Hampshire
Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20036
tgoldstein@akingump.com
(202) 887-4000
*Counsel for the Catawba
River Water Supply Project*

March 12, 2010

*(Add'l Counsel on next
page)*

Garry S. Rice
Associate General
Counsel
Timika Shafeek-Horton
DUKE ENERGY CORP.
Legal Affairs – EC03T
526 South Church St.
Charlotte, NC 28202
*Counsel for Duke Energy
Carolinas, LLC*

Carter G. Phillips
Counsel of Record
Virginia A. Seitz
Roger R. Martella
James W. Coleman
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K St., NW
Washington, DC 20005
cphillips@sidley.com
(202) 736-8270
*Counsel for Duke Energy
Carolinas, LLC*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

LEGAL STANDARD..... 3

ARGUMENT 3

 I. BIFURCATION WILL IMPROVE THE EFFICIENCY OF THIS
 PROCEEDING. 3

 II. SOUTH CAROLINA’S OBJECTIONS TO BIFURCATION LACK MERIT. 5

 A. Regardless Of The Definition Of Harm, Bifurcated Discovery Is
 Beneficial. 6

 B. Phase Two Discovery During Phase One Does Not Undermine
 Bifurcation. 8

 III. EQUITABLE APPORTIONMENT LAW SUPPORTS BIFURCATION..... 8

CONCLUSION..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Colorado v. Kansas</i> , 320 U.S. 383 (1943).....	9
<i>Colorado v. New Mexico</i> , 459 U.S. 176 (1982).....	3, 9, 10
<i>Connecticut v. Massachusetts</i> , 282 U.S. 660 (1931).....	9
<i>Idaho ex rel. Andrus v. Oregon</i> , 429 U.S. 163 (1976).....	5
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 206 U.S. 46 (1907).....	9
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 515 U.S. 1 (1995).....	8, 9
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 507 U.S. 584 (1993).....	9
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 325 U.S. 589 (1945).....	4
<i>New York v. New Jersey</i> , 256 U.S. 296 (1921).....	9
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 462 U.S. 554 (1983).....	9
<i>United States v. Dang</i> , 488 F.3d 1135 (9th Cir. 2007)	3
<i>Washington v. Oregon</i> , 297 U.S. 517 (1936).....	9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Report of the Special Master, <i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , No. 65, Orig. (October 15, 1990).....	10
Report of the Special Master, <i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , No. 109, Orig. (October 18, 1982).....	10
Report of the Special Master, <i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , No. 109, Orig. (February 27, 1984).....	10
Steven S. Gensler, <i>Bifurcation Unbound</i> , 75 WASH L. REV. 705 (2000).....	3
